UNOFFICIAL CO PJMJIIIIWLIHMM’MM

-

NG

Doc#: 0932029055 Fee: $46.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Jate: 11/18/2009 03:27 PM Pg: 1ol6

AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE
AND SECURITY
AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE-4*D SECURITY AGREEMENT (the “Amended Mortgage”)
is made effective as of this 1* day of January, 2000 hetween Peppercorn 1248, LLC, an Illinois limited
liability company, with a mailing address of 1248 West Washington, Chicago, Illinois 60607 (the
“Mortgagor”) and James Denny and Catherine M. Oeany, with a mailing address of One North Wacker
Drive, Suite 4125, Chicago, [llinois 60606 {collectively th= "L =nder").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that ceitzin-Mortgage Note dated April 20,
2007 as the same has been modified or amended from time to time (the “Nei2”), Mortgagor was indebted
to Lender in an original amount of Nine Hundred Ten Thousand Six I‘undred and 00/100 Doilars
($910,600.0) (the “Loan”); and

WHEREAS, Lender required that Mortgagor execute that certain Mortzaiws and Security
Agreement dated April 20, 2007 and recorded May 4, 2007 as Document No. €712422039 (the
“Mortgage”) to secure the obligations and duties of the Mortgagor under the Note wita the property
described in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has requested and Lender has agreed to extend the Maturity Date in the
Note to December 31, 2013 and in exchange Lender has requested and Mortgagor has agreed that
Catherine M. Denny be added as a co-lender of the Loan; and

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND AFTER PROPERTY:
RECORDING, MAIL TO:

1248 West Washington
James B. Toohey Chicago, Illinois 60607
440 West Randolph Street, Suite 500 P.LN. 17-08-330-017-0000
Chicago, Illinois 60606




-

0932029055 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, simultancous herewith the parties are executing an Amendment to Mortgage Note
(“Amended Note”) to implement the aforementioned changes and additional changes that do not affect

the Mortgage.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the mutual covenants herein
contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. INCORPORATION AND DEFINITIONS. The foregoing recitals and all Exhibits hereto are
hereby made a part of this Amended Mortgage and incorporated herein. Capitalized terms used herein and
not otherwise Jdefined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Mortgage.

2. AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE. The Mortgagor and the Lender hereby amend the
Mortgage as follows: (a) the Lender shall be “James Denny and Catherine M. Denny”; and (b) the
Recitals paragraph of (1= Mortgage shall reflect that the Maturity Date in the Note is December 31, 2013.

3. ADDITIONA% COVENANTS OF MORTGAGORS. The Mortgagor shall cause this
Amended Mortgage to be promytly recorded with the Recorder’s Office of Cook County, Illinois.

4. REAFFIRMATION OF MORTGAGE. All of the terms, conditions, agreements and provisions
set forth in the Mortgage, as hereby and heeafter amended, modified and supplemented, shall be and are
hereby reaffirmed, ratified and confirmed in their-entirety and incorporated herein by reference as if fully set
forth herein. All references in the Mortgage to the Mortgage shall hereafter be deemed to refer to the
Mortgage as amended by this Amendment. Thi¢ Arendment shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the internal laws of the State of Illinois. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to
the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

5. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES. ¢ induce the Lender to enter into this
Amendment, the Mortgagor represents and warrant that as of the fawe of this Amendment, no Event of
Default or event or condition which, with notice or the passage of tim= or both, would constitute an Event of
Default, has occurred and is continuing, and the Mortgagors affirm’ the representations and warranties
contained in the Mortgage shall be true and correct as of the date of this Anlerddment, except that they shall
be deemed also to refer to this Amendment.

6. MISCELLANEOUS. The title of this Amendment and the headings of the various paragraphs
of this Amendment have been inserted only for the purposes of convemience and are ..ot part of this
Amendment and should not be deemed in any manner to modify, explain, expand or restiic: any of the
provisions of this Amendment. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of viich shall
constitute an original, but all together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows/|




0932029055 Page: 3 of 6

N UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 1, 2 AND 3 IN C.W. COOK’S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 9, 12, 15 AND 18 IN S.5. HAYE’S
SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 1 IN WRIGHT’S ADDITION IN THE SOUTHWEST ‘4 OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Addiess: 120-124 NORTH WILLARD COURT, CHICAGQO, ILLINOIS

PINs:  17-08-336-012-0000
17-08-330-13-0000
17-08-330-014-0000




0932029055 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Amended Mortgage as of the day and year

first above written.

Philip Denny, its Manager (

MORTGAGOR’S AT/DIESS:

1248 WEST WASHINGTON
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60617

STATE OF [LLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, mf&'m\‘ M. ﬁlﬂﬁﬁlw , a Notarv. Public in and for the County and State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that PHILIP DENNY, who is persoraily known to me to be the Manager
of Peppercorn 1248, LLC, an [llinois limited liability company, :igned, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as the Manager of said Company, as his free and voluntary aet and the free and voluntary act

of the Company.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this | 11ﬁday of JuH L2009,

r: “OFFICIAL SEAL”
MEGAN M GINGERICH
COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/04/10

My Commission Expires: (0% '04'7,0|0

Notary Pyblic

YYVYYYyeyy




0932029055 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Amended Mortgage as of the day and year
first stated above.

A
j{rr\leS/ﬁemny V

A i rert
J

Catherine M. Denny

STATE OF [LLI"OIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF COOX )
1, MEGAr, M. GINGERILH , a Notary Public in and for the County and State

aforesaid, DO HEREBY CER«1FY that JAMES M. DENNY, who is personally known to me, appeared before
me this day in person and signell. sevied and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for

the use and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notaral seal this 11 o day of T , 2009.

€ "OFFICIAL SEAL”
FF MECAN M GINGERICH
COMMISSION EXPIRES 08/04,/10

My Commission Expires; O8|ot ‘ 2010

YYYYYYYYY

AMLALE LA LT

STATE OF [ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK }

I ME&er W GiNaetieH , a Notary Public in and for the Ccuncy and State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that CATHERINE M. DENNY, who is personally known to ne; appeared
before me this day in person and signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and

voluntary act for the use and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notaria) seal this 7 TMdlay of Tt , 2009,
% “OFFICIAL SEAL" *
MEGAN M GINGERICH "h/]
g COMMISSION BXPRES p
AAAAALLANAMGLAALGAddSLass i“:iov"/'ni'; NOtal‘y Piallc

My Commission Expires:_O8 ‘04I2010




0932029055 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT TWENTY (20), IN S.S. HAYE'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK ONE (I) IN WRIGHT'S
ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 1248 WEST WASHINGTON, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

PIN.: 17-08-230-017-0000




